CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

CURRENT
PROJECT CONTRACTOR COit CONTRACT CHANGE i3 EXPLANATION (see attached) SALES TA?,(
AMOUNT SAVINGS
AMOUNT .
SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 10/2/2012 ScHOOL BOARD MEETING
Booker Middle School - HVAC Jon F. Swift, Inc. 9 $2,814,997.37 ($29,450.41) $2,785,546.96 [DPO: Johnsonite Wholesale (rubber dlooring & base) $1,71417| R
Rencvation
Fruitville Elementary School - B&l Contractors, Inc, | 1 $389,000.00 ($170,498.00)| $218,502.00 |DPO: Trane US, Inc. (storage tanks, plate & frame heat $9,698.00| R
Thermal Energy Storage exchanger, frequency drives & BASD controls hardware)
North County Technical Center SCTI Willis A. Smith 42 $20,115,145.00 ($48,280.00)] $20,066,865,00 |DPO: Cemex (concrete & masonary) $2,780.00] R
Phase Il| Construction, Inc.
Sarasota Middle School - Phase |l Jon F. Swift, Inc. 24 $5,818,622.47 $2,807.45 $5,821,429.92 |Provide designated paint schemes to Classrooms of $0.00] R
HVAC Renovation Tommorow.
Sarasota Middle School - Phase 11 Jon F. Swift, Inc. 25 $5,821,429.92 $0.00 $5,821,429.92 |Provide electric hand dryers in cafeteria restrooms. $0.00] R
HVAC Renovation
Venice High Schoo! Rebuild - Phase Gilbane Building 65 $22,642,758.92 $0.00] $22,642,758.92 |Revise the Control Estimate. $0.00] R
| Company as successor
in interest to W.G. Mills,
Inc. dib/a Mills Gilbane
Venice High School Rebuild - Phase Gilbane Building 66 $22,642,758.92 $0.00] $22,642,758.92 |Revise the Control Estimate. $0.00] R
1 Company as sUccessor
in interest to W.G. Mills,
Inc. d/bfa Mills Gilbane
Venice High School Rebuild: Gilbane Building 67 $22,642,758.92 $0.00] $22,642,758.92 |Revise the Control Estimate. $0.00 R
IPhase 1 Company as successor
in interest to W.G. Mills,
Inc. d/b/a Mills Gilbane
Venice High School Rebuild: Gilbane Building 68 $22,642,758.92 $0.00] $22,642,758.92 |Revise the Control Estimate. $0.00] R
IPhase 1 Company as successor
In interest to W.G. Mills,
Inc. d/b/a Mills Gilbane
Venice High School Rebuild: Gilbane Building 47 $30,131,154.51 ($38,888.40)] $30,092,266.11 |DPO: Nystrom (roof smoke vent materials) $2,248.40] R
JPhase 2 Company as successor
in interest to W.G. Mills,
Inc. d/bfa Mills Gilbane
Venice High School Rebuild: Gilbane Building 48 $30,092,266.11 $0.00] $30,092,266.11 |DPO: Winco Window Company (aluminum window materials) $0.00} R
Phase 2 Company as successor
in interest to W.G. Mills,
Inc. d/bfa Mills Gilbane
{$284,309.36) TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS: $16,440.57




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL: HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. (9)
BOARD DATE: October 2, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the Rubber Flooring and Base provided by Johnsonite Wholesale. This
material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School Board
from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings on these
materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the
same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales tax savings of $1,714.17 will

be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($29,450.41)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($29,450.41)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($29,450.41)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: | $530,187.24] [ 1.41%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: [ $32,111.23|
Change Orders to date and % of original contract; | $1,975,125.43) | 4.947%)

DN et F, ubose  wSehael Boadof .
Ernest F. DUBOSE || coumv oucso, emiemet dusoseamnsomiznas e 4 L. Diten Mk it o-Sarsots Coy

SUBMI-I-[-ED BY: cD:l;e's:2(:"|Z.i'l9.'|009:33:33-0‘!;‘00' Ma rk S m Ith ﬂ?ﬂﬂ:::ﬁ;ﬁ?:r‘amuﬁmﬁus

Date: 2012.00.10 10:30:57 -04'00

Emest F. DuBose Il, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No_X__/If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\Backer Middle SchoohHVAC Renovation 2012-14 3284119 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\CO Tracking Log & Budge\BMS-HVAC RENOVATION\CO#9_Summ-Leg & Budget-
BMS-HVAC RENQVATION, dsx



. fXIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 009 OWNER: []
Booker Middle School Renovations DATE: 8/23/12 .
2250 Myrtla ARCHITECT: []
Sarasota, Florida 34234 CONTRACTOR: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 12303/3284/796 FIELD: []
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2012 _
222 Bth Street CONTRACT FOR: General Constroction OTHER: []

Sargsota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT I8 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Inchude, where applicable, any undisputed amount aitribuiable to previcusly execuded Construction Change Directives)
Direct Material Purchase - Johnsanite Wholesale (Rubber Flooring aud Base) - ($27,736.24)

Tax Savings - ($1,714.17)

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,372,720.00
The net change by previousty authorized Change Orders $ 1,442, 277.37
The Contract Sum prier to this Change Order was $ 814,997.37
The Contract Swm will be decreased by this Change Order in the ammmt of $ 29.450.41
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 2,785,546.96

‘The Coatract Time will be unchange] by Zero (0} days.
‘The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Onder does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been satharized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to snpersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweet Sparkman Architects Jon F. Swifl, Inc. Sarasota School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2168 Main Street, Sarasota. Florida 34237 2221 §th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasotz, Florida
34240

ADDRESS Digitally signed by ADDRESS Digltally signed by ALEREES

Todd. .. R MarkSmith | EEEe- -
BY (Signamure) |\ mioson  BY (Signature) . | Tl nc. I-I’:i:amm;mw BY (Signature)
Todd M. Sweet Gyuo@t omesans Jason F Swift fncam <l Mark Smith, Director

L STt President 10:27:22 -04°00" Construction Services Department

{Typed name) (Typed name) {Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

AA Document GT01™ - 2001. Copyright © 1978, 1957, 2000 and 2001 by The American inatitsle of Archiecis. Ml rights ressrved, WARNING: This AIA®
Document is profected by U.5. Copyright Law and liternetional Treeties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
poillon of R, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosacuted to ke maximum extent pessible under the Law. This document was
prcmﬁed by AlA software at 10:24:55 on 08/31/2012 under Order No.5150523788._1 which expires an 08/008/2013, and i not for eeale. (1801 ,

Usar Notesa: 053547



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:
FRUITVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL-THERMAL ENERGY STORAGE

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)
BOARD DATE; October 2, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cest of the Ice Storage Tanks, Plate & Frame Heat Exchanger,
Variable Frequency Drives, and BASD Controls Hardware supplied by Trane
US, Inc. This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota
County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased diractly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
reafize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $9.6988.00 will be realized.

CostofChanse:  DEDUCT: (§170,498.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: {$170,498.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: {$170,498.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings fo date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

Digoally sigrvenl by CacliPost
mm?mmmmn,

ey, CCCIPeel  EEEEETR Mark smith EEESs,

Cecil Peel _, Project Manager

ils this & Design/Buikd continuing contract project? Yes No X /I Yes, enterthis C.O. amount here: = $ 1

L\ProjecteiFnitvile-018\Tharmal Storage-201§418 CONTRACT_AMENIACD Teack Log & BudgehCOR_Summ-Lag & Budget FESAE17 xdsx



AIA Document G701™ — 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 00) ' OWNER: (]
Fraitville Elementar: - : 8-31-

Ko Homo e y School-TES DATE: 8-31-12 ARCHITECT: []
Sarasota, FL 34232 CONTRACTOR: [J
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address}):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 411059 FIELD: []
B&I Contraclors, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 6-25-12

2701 Prince St. CONTRACT FOR; General Construction OTHER: [

Ft. Mycrs, Fl. 33916

THE CONTRACT i8 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amowt attributable to previously executed Construction Change Divectives)
Deduct for Direct Owner Purchase lo Trane Company for ice tanks, glycol management system, heat excanger,

VFD's and BASD materials. $160,800,00 plus tax savings of 9698.00 for a total decuct of $170, 498.00.

The original Contract Sum was $ 389,000.00
The net change by previously suthorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior {o this Change Order was $ 389,000.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 170,498.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 218,502.00

The Coniract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 11-9-12

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is execuled to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL. S8IGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND CWNER.

TLC Engincering for Architecture B&l Contracots, Inc. The School Board of Sarascts County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1400 Colonial Blvd. Suite 203 2701 Prince St 7893 Fruitville Rd.

F1, Myers, Fi. 33907 R FL.M Sarersota, FL 34240
ADDRE 8’/ * AD ADDRESS
: Mark Smith ST

BY (Signarure) BY (Sw BY (Signature)
Carsine Rende , /7 Nick Mark Smith

{Typed name) / D yped,n—arme) {Typed name)
7/5//% Pt 2.
DATE // /7 DATE DATE

AIA Dosument G701 — 2001, Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Americen Instityte of Architects. All rights reserved. WARRING:
this ATA" Document ik protested by U.8. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unanthorized reproduution or distribubion of this AIa’
Document, or any portien of it, moy result in severe oivil end cziminnl penclties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum ¢itant possible
vndor the law. This drafb was produced by AIA software at 148:17:50 on 0B/30/2012 under Order No.B826085650_1 which expives on 12/27/2012,
and is not for resale.

lser Wotes: 11882937354)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase HI

CHANGE ORDER NO. 42
BOARD DATE: QOctober 2, 2012

ITEM 1} Description: Direct purchase of concrete and masonary from Cemex,Inc..

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $2,780.00 will be

realized on this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DELETE: $48,280.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DELETE: $48,280.00
TOTAL COST: DELETE: $48,280.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original confract: $5,453,879.25

0.00%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $329,032.75
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -0.053%
SUBMITTED BY: ”% A% /
aul J. Pitcher, Project Manager
Ils this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X /If Yes. enter this C.O. amount here: = |

L:AProjects\SCTt_Main_ALL\Technical Center\NCTC Phase ll21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Ordersi100212_CO#42unsigned.xisx



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 042 OWNER: [
DATE: August 28, 2012 ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR: [}
CONTRACT DATE: January 17, 2012
OTHER: [
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
ﬂae cmnmér 4s mm AS FOLLOWS:
I Enﬁbde, applioabl wrymdi:pxded amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

: $ 2586570700
gg $ _ 5750292.00
.memmm%@mm $ 2011541500
U W "The Contack Sufu willbivdndssived by this Change Order in the amount of $ 48,280.00
il R h,mnﬂwwmmm&m@&dﬁwﬂl& $ _ 20067,135.00
L %eeﬁmcmmemgpemwbyzmm)dm
WMW&M}I&M&%&G&&&MBMW&WBWIS 2014

hanges in the Contract Sum, Confract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
s Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upan by both the Owner and

WllhsA. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 1960 Landings Blvd.
Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34231 . 7

ADDRFRS ADDRESS

iTét by James H Robisen Duuhluqmwmmmw Excsa
gilg: 1012.08.20 10:02.55 -04'00" 2012 09,29 0803720400

BY (Signature) (Signatu
Benjamin W, Sasse Mark D. Smith
Sr. Project Manager Director Construction Services
(Typed name) (Typed name)
_ -3
DATE DAT!

AlA Documerd G701 ™ = 2001. Copyright € 4979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American [nstitute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This Aip®
Dacument is protectsd by U.S. Copyright Law and Internationat Treaties. Unautharized reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Docurcent, or any 1
povtion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal pensitfes, and wili be prosecuted to the maxicsom axtent possible under the taw, This document was
prodused by AlA software at 10:58:27 on 08/28/2012 under Order No.8344999915_1 which explres on 12/16/2012, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: 1147562106}



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota Middle School Phase Il HYAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 24
BOARD DATE: October 2, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Provide designated paint scheme to the Classroom of Temorrow classrooms.

Reason for Change: At the request of Facilities Services, the COT classroms will be painted with the
designated paint scheme.

Cost of Change: ADD: $2,807.45
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $2,807.45
TOTAL COST: ADD: $2,807.45
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
. pd
SUBMITTED BY: %"L M
lis this a Design/Butld continuing contract project? Yes ___ No XXX _ /i Yes, enter this C.O. amount here; = § |

L\Projects\Sarascta Middle Schoo\Renovation 2011-13\18 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\Change Crders\Phase 111100212_CCO#24unsigned xlsx



’&AIA. Document G701" - 2001

Change Ordsr
Savasoin Middle Bchoal HVAC DATE: 2/25/2012 TECT:
Renovation Phass 2 ARCHTEGT: )
4826 Ashtos Koad CONTRACTOR: [
Sarmsots. Flonda 34233 FELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name o-:d adkdress):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT HUMBER: '
Jml":mﬁ.hc CONTRAGT DATE: Angaat 02, 2011 OTHER: [0
2221 8th Stroct " :

o CONTRACT FOR: Genveral Constroction
THE CONTRACT 16 CHANGED AS FOLLGWE:
(Tnclude, where applicable, any uwndispsted amwmt atiribwiable 1o previcusly evecuted Consiruction Changs Divectives)
Pamimg changes for COT Clasaroams por the attached COR #16B.
The ariginal Contrant Som way $ 7.027,105.00
Tho et change by provicurly sutharized Changs Ordors § __-lL20R48253
The Contract Sum pior to this Change Ordor was $ 18 7
The Costract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of § 280745
Tho ssw Contmot Sum including this Chango Ovder will be $ __ 5814299

The Contract Time wall be wnchanged by Zern (0) days.

The dste of Snbstantial Completion ax of the dute of this Change Order therefie is unchanged.

NOTE. Thzs Chenge Order does not include chasges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guarsntesd Matimaun Price which have
beens muthonzad by Constroction Change Darective until the cost snd time have been agreed upan by both the Owner and
Caniraotor. m which caye 2 Change Order is exemuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Totems Au ng. ) Jon F. Ins.
(i nowieg) (Firm nawe)
2168 Main Btvoct, Seresots, Florids 34237 2221 8th Stveet, Sazasots, Florida 34237
Dighally sgnisd by Todd. " : Digrtally ¢/griwd by Jow C. Apeack
M Swan Db en=Jae € Apcork o, 00,
Todd. M Sz Joe C. Aycock obpaiiainn
Sweet  Diaror BV Gy
Todd M. Sweet o Joo C. Ayoodk
(yped name) (Typed name)
BT AT

AlZ, Docurmat 0701 ™ - 2001, Cogyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American institube of Archifacte, All mmv!mm:mm'
Document is protected by U.8. Copyright Law and intermational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduttion or distribution of this AIA ™ Document, or any q
portion of i, may resuft in savere civfl 2nd crintinal penalties, and will ba prozstuted to the mmdmum sxtent possible inder the law. This dooument wes
mmm‘ummmmz under Srder No.3150523788_1 which mxpinea on 0802013, and | notfc: nerale. —



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota Middle School Phase Il HYAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 25
BOARD DATE: October 2, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Provide electric hand dryers in designated restroom areas in the cafeteria.

Reason for Change: At the request of Facilities Services, electric hand dryers are being installed in the
student group toilets are per the changes to the design Guidelines.

Impact to CM-GMP: The cost of the work of this change order is $5,982.53 as indicated on the change
order attachments. This change order is funded from within the current CM-GMP;
therefore, the change order does not change the CM-GMP and is hereinafter shown
as a zero ($0.00) cost change.

Cost of Change: ADD: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $0.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $80,821.16
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract; $213,582.06 3.039%

N £

SUBMITTED BY:

W/M :

|Is this a Design/Buitd continuing contract project? Yes No XXX /If Yes, enter this C O. amount here. = § 1

roject Manager

L:\Projects\Sarasolz Middle School\Renovation 2011-13119 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase IIVi0G212_CO#25unsigned xlsx



’QAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order
PROVECT (Nawse and addway: CHANGE ORDER NUMEBER: (25 OWNER ]
Sarasota Middlo School HVAC DATE: 829/2012 —
R ficx Phase 2 ARCHTECT:[[]
4826 Ashion Road CONTRACTOR: (]
Sarasote, Flonyds 34233 PELD: (]
TO CONTRACTOR (Vame and acidvsg):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT RUMBER:
JnF B‘:;':o CONVRACT DATE: Angust 02, 2011 otHER O
2221 Bth i .

cda. 34237 CONTRACT FOR: Genersl Construstion

THE CONTRACT I6 CHANGED AR FOLLOWS:
(Inchuds, where apphoalle, any undispuied ame:mi atirib'able to previowsly sxecuted Consirmction Chenge Direciives)
nm»mnmnnnusuntxmsmanphmm

The crigined Contruct Sum was $ 7,027,10500
Theaet change by provianly sufhorized Clengs Orders $ ~1,205,675.08
The Contrect Sem pricr to this Change Onder was $ 5821 429.92
Tho Contaact Bum will be unchanged by this Changa Order in the amount of $ 0.00
The tew Coattect Som including this Change Order will be $ 5,821,420.92

‘The Contract Time wall be uncheag:d by Zero (0) days.
The date of Bubztaatie] Completion as of the dete of this Chenge Order therefore is vachruged,

NOTE: Tios Change Order does not include chenges in the Contract Sum, Contract Tinke or Guarsnteod Mazimum Price which have
bes: anthonzed by Construction Chengp Directive until the cost snd time have boon agread upan by both the Owaer and
Contractor, in which case 8 Change Order is eowcntad 10 superseds tho Construction Cheoge Directive.

HOT VALID UNTR. GIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

Totems Ins, Joo F. Switt Jnc. Sarasots School Board
m?“mm! T ﬁiﬁm OWNER cFiirm name)

2168 Main Stvoc), Sorsata, Florida 34237 2221 Bt Sivoot, Barszotn, Florida 34237 7895 Fvitville Road, Sarasota, Floride

m mmlu Aigrred by Todd, ey sigroed ey foe €. dgeock g i
Todd. M= oo C Ayeock EEEREE, g pNg
&Y Signaiwe) Sweet i;;::;];”"‘“‘" BY Signature)

20170829 141£28

Todd M. Bwest ol Joc €. Ayoock Mark Dirootor
(Typed name) (Typeaci wame) (Thped

e— ol R
DATE BATE DATE

AIA Docurmant 8701 ™= - 2001. Copyright © 1672, 1087, m-mmm by The Amerioen demmmwmm This AIK®
Document Is pratected by U.S. Copyright Law and infernations) Treaties. Unautiorkd reproduction or distiibulion of this AIR® Gocument, or any 1
portion of it may result in severs ¢ivil and crimine! penatties, and will be proxocuted to the neximum extert, possibia under the low. This dooumant wia
wwwmmm:a DO:72:32 on (3282012 under Ordor No. 51805237881 wizoh expincy on DADR/2CTS, ant Is notfor recale. (2 -

P Neea: BRBGS7



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. SIXTY FIVE (85)

BOARD DATE:
October 2, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Revise the Control Estimate to more closely reflect actual line item costs.

Reason for Change: This is a no cost change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Control
Estimate to more closely reflect actual costs. This change is required as part of
Article 15.2 of the Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the
Basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed
Maximum Price dated November 16, 2010.

Impact to CM-GMP:  The cumulative cost of these changes is a net add of $126,937.00 as indicated on
the change order attachments and is funded through Uncommitted Funds within the
GMP. This change order is within the cumrent CM-GMP therefore the change order
does not change the CM-GMP and is herinafter shown as a zero ($0.00) cost

change.

Cost of Change: ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
TOTAL COST: ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $410,463.84)

S U e Digially signed by Sue Bouffard . gﬁm;?;:ﬂmﬂ?_ﬂu coun
st Mark Smith szeem.

SUBMI-ITED BY: Bouffa rd Dtz 201209:10 1517 57 0400 mm:;nﬁkﬁnmmus
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X /[ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

L "Projaci i -H§-024 114 HS Campus Rebuild 7€ 13 C21ITRACT ANENTMENTS hange OrbesWPhass 1.2+ 85 Revise € sl Est



% zKLA Document G701" - 2001 -

Ghai;;é;e Order

PROJECT: (Namie and address) CHANGE ORDERNUMBER: 065 ... & SWNER ]
ferics High School - Rebuild Phasa | " pATE: 8/29/2012 I LR DI

ARCHITECT [

CONTRACTOR O

{
0&8&?&%&‘ c%?fy‘gﬂﬁggg n infarcap TECT © PROJECT Ny BER oo 0820127 - . pEDDO
tO W.G; Mllis, !I'IG dlh!a Mil]slelbane CONTRACT DATE :; 11” 612010 o OTHER O

CONTRACT FOR: _ Venice High School Rebulld Rha;g!

he Pay Application (Control Estimate) per "Exhibit Nos. 1, 2, & 3" as required In Atticle 16.2 per the attached "Schedule of
s & Change Ordars“ Including columns "KB" through KK, Colurnns "KB" through “KK" are Inclusiye of DPU's, Budget Transfers
ork. The current “Schedule of Vaiues”, (contml Esumate) aftachad reflects ail adjusiments from 7-26-1 2

‘n;ggd Maxxmum Price) was 31,8985,600.00

(9,255,841.08)
| 22,842,75.92

owr G

7

© .00
X Guaranteed Maximum Price), including tlusChangeOrder wiibe  § e B
be(mclmdmdecmmx:(unchmged) by S (’*“245: ot

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.
‘Schenke] & Shuliz,Inc. _ Gﬂhane Build]ng COmpany as suooessor fn  The School Board of Sarasota County,

. o veatingte, CONT A 'rr?sen%?rgl Suite 100 t ctlo s) rvices Department
B Blvd. 8433 Enle s, il Construction s
G Rl S Bra antnn?FL 34202 7885 Fraivile Rosd ~
ADDRESS Annpm - ADDRESS — ~ e
.L‘ , olgnallysignedbyhmesH D .-b S
SR~ S, o, .‘ZDL, ~'Ma rk Sm1th *;a";;,;;::::a T
. B‘l (Signature) i
Tim Hensey T :
{Typed name} _:: (Ij'ped name)
30 August 2012 30 August 2012
DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Conirast Document, on which this text appears in RED. An orlgihal assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G701™ — 2001 Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000-and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved, WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatfes, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA” Document,
or any portlon of it, may result in severe clvil and criminal penaliles, and will be proseculed lo the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitied to reproduca ten (10) coples of this document when complsted. To report copyright violations of AIA Conlract Documents, s-mall
The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@ala.org. DIDTHALOA



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 1

CHANGE CRDER NO. SIXTY SIX (66)

BOARD DATE:
Octaber 2, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Revise the Control Estimate to more closely reflect actual line item costs.

Reason for Change: This is a no cost change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Control
Estimate to more closely reflect actual costs. This change is required as part of
Article 15.2 of the Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the
Basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed
Maximum Price dated November 16, 2010.

Impact to CM-GMP: The cumulative cost of these changes is a net add of $93,464.09.00 back to the
contract for direct material purchases that were not used as indicated on the change
order attachments and is funded through Uncommitted Funds within the GMP.
These purchase orders will then be closed. This change order is within the current
CM-GMP therefore the change order does not change the CM-GMP and is herinafter
shown as a zero ($0.00) cost change.

Cost of Chanage: ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
TOTAL COST: ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract; $8,342,620.04 27.73%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $502,757.20
Change Orders to date and % of original contract:
ﬁgitaly signed zie Bouffard
DN: cn=5ue Boul 0=5B5C, ou=C5D, Dighally slgned by Mark Sinith
S u e BO uffa rd ::luaélﬂuejuuﬁ'ard@sarasomh 2M.us, M a rk S m ith E:;ﬂ:ﬁimﬁmg:ﬂl
SUBMITTED BY: Data: 2012.09.12 14:45:06 -0400° e il ceUS
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X /[ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L. Proje~tz: HS-023-2014 VHS Campue Fabulld 22 F13 CONTRACT AMENDMENTSY - anga “rdwsPhase 1.0 L5 BP ) Re” sncils



%A_IA Document G701" - 2001

"hanQe Order

OJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 086 R—
2nlce High School - Rebulld Phase 1 DATE: 97672012
One Indian A Venice, Florida 34285 ARCHITECT [J
O CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT nUMBER‘ 21034-275469000
: CONTRACTOR [
| mﬁﬁnﬁmﬁﬁ%&“ﬁ&’ﬁ 1 ARCHITECT'S P_ROJEGTNUMBER. . esote ELD
to W.G. Mifis, Inc mamldGilbm CONTRACT DATE: " 11/16/2010 . omHER O

Venlce High School Rebulid Phase |

CONTRACT FOR:

o) Pay A;':plreq tc'bntrol Estimate) per *Exhibit Nos. 1, 2, 3, & 4" as required in Article 15.2 per the attached "Schedule of
1‘hcluding column "KY". Column "KY” fs inclusive of DPO's, deget Transfers and Revised Scopes of Work.

Vﬁlua; & cnamiae Qrdér

(9,255,841.08)
. 22,642,768.62

o I

¥qGuarantced Maximum Price), including this Change Order, will be $ - .
ill be (inchencatip(decieasedXunchanged) by GOt ) days,
ompletion as of the date of this Change Order, therefore, is o

mge Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxinium Price
 authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
ontractor, in which case a Change Order is executed fo supersede the Construction Change Dmeciwe.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCH!TEGT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

:__;-:':’_'Sghen]‘e] & Shuitz, Inc. ] Glbane Buldlng c::mpanyas smssorln " The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARGHITECT (I i) CONTRAC ' ®  OWNER I HPm p amg)
, Sulte 100 Conslruction rvices Dapartment
A 3433 E'T“p gf]zﬁda 7808 Frutville Road o
_ ADDREBE . . AR
S < e, Mark Smi’th 1“*5?55?‘-7;...‘.“‘:?;, -
BY (Signature} .. BY (Sjgnamrs) T

Tim Hensay
kS5 ! (Typed name)
11 September 2012 11 September 2015
DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an orlginal AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears In RED. An orlginal assures that
changes will not be abscurad.

AlA Document GT01™ — 2004, Copyright ® 1679, 1887, 2000 end 2001 by The American Inatitule of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AA® Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intematlonal Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AA® Document,
or any portion of If, may result in savere clvll and ¢riminal penallles, and will be presecuted to the maximum exient possible under the law.
Purchasers are pemiited fo reproduce ten {10) copies of this document when complated. To report copyright viclatlons of AIA Contract Documants, e-mafl
Thé American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@ata.org. COTIALDY




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 1

CHANGE ORDER NO, SIXTY SEVEN (67)

BOARD DATE:
October 2, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Revise the Control Estimate to more closely reflect actual line item costs.

Reason for Change: This is a no cost change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Control
Estimate to more closely reflect actual costs. This change is required as part of
Article 15.2 of the Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the
Basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotfiated Guaranteed
Maximum Price dated November 16, 2010.

Impact to CM-GMP: The cumulative cost of these changes is a net add of $21,835.00 as indicated on the
change order attachments and is funded through Uncommitted Funds within the
GMP. This change order is within the current CM-GMP therefore the change order
does not change the CM-GMP and is herinafter shown as a zero ($0.00) cost

change.
Cost of Change: ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00

TOTAL COST: ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 27.73%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $502,757.20

Change Orders to date and % of original contract:
Digitally signed by Sue Doutfand Oxgitally signed by Mark Smith
m:ln=sueLBouﬂard.c=SBSC.::l7=:5IE:- . Dhglzcnsd:rksm.hsamlacwnty

commrreogy.  ue Bouffard ghesamm Mark Smith S=eaarsg

Date: 20! 2.058.13 1C 29:13 -04'00°

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X [ If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = §

LiProgocls’ HS-024 2114 VHS Campus Rabulki S2.5.19 LONTRCT 4 IENDMENT -« Shange Ordera\Phase 100 8/ Re -isa Cont Eet



WAIA bocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT; (Name and addvess) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 067 OWNER [1 y
Venice High School - Rebulld Phase | DATE: 9/12/2012
One. Ind W Florida 34285 ' ARGHITECT LJ

o EiER Weaie, eTice RioTee CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER:  21034-275465000
CONTRACTOR [3
¥

L S (ffeae arditidress) . ARCINTEGT'S FROJEGT NUMBER: 0820127 FIELD O
to W.G. Mills, lnic di’a Mills/Gilbane
8433 Enterprise Circle, Sulte 100 CONTRACT|DATE: WS g 2010 OTHER J
Bradenton, FL 34202 CONTRACT FOR: Venice High School Rebuild Phase |

The Confract 1s changed as follows:

(Inchicde, where applicable, any undisputed amount ativibutable lo previously executed Constructron Change Directives.)
Revise the Pay Applicatien (Control Estimate) per "Exhibit Nos 1, 2, & 3* as required In Article 15.2 per the atlached "Schedule of
Values & Change Orders” including columns *KZ" through "LI". Columns "KZ" thraugh "LI" are inclusive of DPO's, Budget Transfers and
Revised Scopes of Wark. The cunent "Scheduls of Valuss®, (Gontral Estimate) atached reflects all adjustments from 8-26-12 through
8-12-12.

The otigmal (Cor ARG uatanteed Maximum Price) was $ 31,898 600.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders (9,255,841.08)
The (ColRABEN PG uaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was $ S
The (Col¥aetdERPAbuaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged)

by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
‘The new (Colf3ebEWAGuaranteed Maximum Price), including this Change Order, willbe  § 25642

The Contract Time will be (inckoasadpidecneadiunchanged) by 0 ( ) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Qider, therefore, is

NOTE, This Change Order does nol include changes in the Contraci Sum, Contract Tine or Guaranieed Maxtmum Price
that have been anthorized by Construiction Change Divective witil the cost and fime henve been ugreed upon by both the
Ovwmer and Contractor, i which case a Change Order 18 evecitted to supersede the Constriction Change Divective.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel & Shultz, Inc Gilbane Building Company as SUCCESSOr N The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT {Firin name) CONTRRETOR Rt OWMER TP hm mamey
677 N Was |nglon Bivd 8433 Enterpnse Ci e. Suite 100 Constiuction Seyvices Deparment
Sarasota, FL 34236 Bradenton FL 34 7895 Fruitville Road
4DDRESS ADDRESS ' ADDRESS il R
-~ ,'?'"'I':lr‘; fanzd by Jame i K B B R e
\me.—ﬁ# e e 1200130715 47600 v e & "L)’d‘“‘] Ma rk sm Ith ".';&..’“..L’:J‘:‘.‘.’:‘":. <Al ot
BY (Signutire) BY (Signatms) T BY (Signatwe)
Jim Robison Tim Hensey Mark D Smith
(Typed name} (Typed name} {r ivpéd}nanie)
13 September 2012 12 September 2012
DATE S ~ DATE DATENSSL==-2—=5i

CAUTION: ¥You shauld sign an ovgingd AjA Sontadt Docamont, on which thin 1o appoas s RED. An ottpinal assuies that
changes will not be sbecurag.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright & 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Amesican Institule of Architects. At nights reserved. WMHING This
AIAT Docurnent i jruiackad by U S Copyright Law and intazaational Teeatles, Unsutbosized repraduction o fistrilution of this AR Dovuinead,
of any parfton of 31, may resilt i severe 2Ivi! and soimins] paaatbes, and will bs prosecuted to the maxirnm extent possihie under the law
Purchasers are parrmitled to reproduce ten {10) copias of this document when cornpleterd. Te report copynaht violations of AIA Contract Documents, s-mail
The amencan Insttute of Architecis’ lagal counsel, copynghiaie org ATy



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. SIXTY EIGHT {68)

BOARD DATE:
October 2, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Revise the Control Estimate to more closely reflect actual line item costs.

Reason for Change: This is a no cost change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Control
Estimate to more closely reflect actual costs. This change is required as part of
Article 15.2 of the Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the
Basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed
Maximum Price dated November 16, 2010.

Impact to CM-GMP: The cumulative cost of these changes is a net add of $0.00 as indicated on the
change order attachments and is funded through Uncommitited Funds within the
GMP. This change order is within the current CM-GMP therefore the change order
does not change the CM-GMP and is herinafter shown as a zero ($0.00) cost

change.
Cost of Change: ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
TOTAL COST: ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $502,757.20
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: ($410,463.84)
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard " o
DN: en=Sue Bouffard, 0=5B5C, ou=C5D, . :?:_;ﬁfmmﬂ'ﬁfﬂh County Sthout
Sue Bouffard s iz Mark Smith &3z
SUBMITTED BY: e B o 1

Sue Bouffard, Project‘Manag.e.r

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X _/ If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = $

L Projactn”_HS-u2 : 2014 - HS Campus Rebuild 517 13 € INTR/ ST AMENDMENTS Change Order-, Phaze 1WCO £2 Ry v Gant Est



WLAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Nawie and address) GHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 058 OWNER CJ
Venice High Schoo! - Rebuild Phase 1 DATE: 81142012 ARCHITECT OO
One Indian Avenue, Venice, Florida 34285 GONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER:  21034-275488000, )\ o oo 1

TO CONTRACTOR: (Namie and address)  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD ]
Gilbane Building Gempany as suscessot in inlerest 0920127 L
toW.G. Mills, Inc dbia Mills/Gitbane CONTRACT DATE:  q4/16r2010 OTHER [J
§433 Enterpriee Circle, Suite 100 ; d
Eradenton, FL 34202 CONTRACT FOR: Vanice High School Rehuild Phase |

The Contract 1s changed as follows:
(Inchiede, where applicable, any undhspuited amownt atvibutable to previously execiied Construction Change Divectives )

Revise the Pay Anplication (Control Estimaie) par “Exhibit Nos. 1, 2, & 3" as requited in Article 15.2 per the attached "Schedule of
Values & Change Orders” including column "LJS". Column™LY (s inclusive of DPO's, Budget Transfers and Revised Scopes of Work
The current "Schedule of Vaiues", (Control Estimate) attached reflacts alt adjustmients from 9-12-12 through 9-13-12

The cniginal (CoXR@XSEMGuaranteed Maximum Price} was $ 318960000
The net change by previously anthorized Change Orders $ (9,255.841.08)
The (Conoaex®0espiGuarantzed Maximum Price) prior 1o this Change Order was $ 22,842,758.92

The {Coyracd@ogpiGuaranteed Maximum Price) will be (mcreased) (decieased) (unchanged)
by this Change Order w the amount of

The new (Co, Guaranteed Maximum Price), including this Change Qrder, will b

( mum 1ce) g this Change Order, will be T
The Contract Time will be (inopspssstictidecronsedd(unchanged) by o C }days
The date of Substaniial Completion as of the date of this Change Order, therefore, is

-

NOTE: This Change Order does not mclude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Mouium Price
that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive uniil the cost and time have been agreed upon by botk the
hener and Contructor, in which case a Change Order is evecuted io supersede the Constriction Change Direciive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

____Schenkel & Shullz, Inc. — Gilbane Bullding Company as suceessorin_ The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (F1rnr name) CONMW’W OWNERTI name)}

677 N, Washin Ion Blvd 33 Enterpnse Circle, Suite 100 Construchion Sarvices Departrnent

Sarasota, FL 34236 Bradenton FL 34202 7895 Fruﬂwlle Road
ADDRESS AODRESS -~ ADDRESS '

Cagitalk =igned by James H - . VA il .,."‘:""im n'-M':

‘JM }“M?ﬂ% 1615 671 5:5¢ 4100 o g --'4"6—-7 Mark Smlt i m,f""‘
BY (Signature) BY (Signatwe} BY (Srgnamre;
....dmRebisen . _. Tim Hensey .. .. * MakD Smith
{Typed imnne) (Typed neaine) (Tivped name)

13 September 2012 __ 12 September 2012 ae -
DATE = DATE DATE

CAUTION: You shoulg sign ap origingl AlA Gontraet Document. en which this toxt sppears in RED. A oriyinat assines that
vhanges will nof be obucurad,

AA Document G701™ - 2001 Gopyright & 1879, 1987. 2000 and 2001 by The American Insttute of Archilects. All rights reserved. WARNING . T
Al Douumant i protectad by U8 Copyrigh! Law and Infernaiioval Traaties . Unavihornzed soproduction or distihdion of thie AR Durumend,
or any sories of If, may et in xevaen sivil wor el penaiting., and sl be pivsacied $6 the maemnm axtent poszibie wnder the Taw
Purchasers are permitted lo reproduce ten (10) copies of thig decument when complated. To yeport cupynght viclations of AlA Conlraci Documents, & mail
Thé Amencan Institute of Archilecls’ tegat counsel, copynght@aia org bt ek




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. FORTY SEVEN (47)

BOARD DATE:
October 2, 2012

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Deduct the cost of the roof smoke vent materials supplied by Nystrom. These
materials will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Beard.

This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize
a savings on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material
supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax.
A sales tax savings of $2,248.40 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($38,888.40)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: {$38,888.40)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($38,888.40)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: m
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $538,496.93
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: -$240,035.39 -0.603%
Rt e Dottt ooE bR, 5D, Oigtal s by Mark i
Sue Bouffard =i bousmsoniznas, i Ssniy g
SUBMITTED BY: e 20120511 081611 040" Mark Smith e a1 48
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

L\Projects\WHS-024\2014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225419 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Qrders\Phase 200 47 Nystrom DPO



hange Order

. PROJECT (Name and address) . CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 047 el =

Venice High School - Rebuild Phase 2 DATE: 8/28f2012 } OWNER LI
One Indian Avenue Venlce. FL 34285 CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT. N.UMBER 275339000 ARCHITECT UJ

% CONTRACTOR [

0 ggb éng% orgma%%g ress) ., ARGHITECT'S PROJEGT NUMBER: 0530127 €ED
‘&‘é%‘éiﬁ':’ihil“é‘.’ﬂi“ﬁf?&%‘“"“ CONTRACT DATE: 12672011 OTHER [1

Bradenton. FL 342_

CONTRACT FOR: Venice High School Phass 2

The C_or :_tract c:h__nged asfollows

; sany undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives.)
st Amaunt by sums included in change Onder Request (COR) #G047 which covers Direct Purchase Orders (PPO)
/ Crovither Rgoﬁng

»

$.5 " 39,811,680.00

(9,680,425.49)
.. 30,131,154.51

$

0 - (- )days

) 9nef; and 'Conrmcrar inwhich case a C?range Order is executed fo supersede the Construiction Change Directive,
-NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER, .
Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. Gﬂbans Buliding Gompany as succassor in The School Board of Sarasota County,

ARCHITECT Trm nome) GONTRAGTOR “irm { ow| ae)
677 ashington Blvd. 8433 Enl se Clrcle, Ste 100 constmction Services Depaftment
Sarasota, FE 34236 Bradenion, FL 34202 7895 Fruitville Roed "

ADDRESS "7 ADDRESS " ADDRESS

S Digitally signed by JamesH_ =~ | - ) -
\JW—& Hoea. —- g:?:ozg]zm.au OBSTHS -0 E o (::/ —_— :'.DHL.., : M a rk S m ]th
+BY {Signature)- " BY (Signalure) BY (&gmtyf'e}

0y “anstnuchon Ferces,
mui-mlum:h\:mmkl!nmaus
DA 30127 11095 TAT 4 W

Tlm Hensey
: (Typed rane)
30 August 2012 30 August 2012
DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an originel AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes wiit not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2004, Copyright & 1879, 1087, 2000 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects, Al rights ressrved. WARNING: This
AIA® Documant Is pretected by U.S, Copyright Lew and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproductlon or distdbution of this AA®Document,
or any portion of if, may result In severe civll and criminal penalties, end will be prosscuted to the maximum extent possible under tha law,
Purchasers are pemmilted to reproduce ten (10} coples of this document when completed. To report copyright viclations of AIA Coniract Bocumenis, e-mail
Thé American Instilute of Archileets’ legal counsel, copyright@sta.org. H711ALD

i (88e840 I



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. FORTY EIGHT (48)

BOARD DATE:
Octaober 2, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Revise the Control Estimate to more closely reflect actual line item costs.

Reason for Change: This is a no cost change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Control
Estimate to more closely reflect actual costs. This change is required as part of
Article 15.2 of the Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the
Basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed
Maximum Price dated December 6, 2011.

Impact to CM-GMP: The net cumulative cost of these changes is an additional cost of $14,726.00 as
indicated on the change order attachments and is funded through Uncommitted
Funds within the GMP. This change order is within the current CM-GMP therefore
the change order does not change the CM-GMP and is herinafter shown as a zero

($0.00) cost change.
Cost of Change: ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
TOTAL COST: ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
Totat Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $8,891,825.35 23.81%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: -0.603%
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard by e by Mkt
DM: cn=Sue Bouffard, 0=5B5C, ou=CSD, Digttally signe-| by Mak Smit
Sue Bouffard mwbeimeasoaizn, oyt sy
SUBMITTED BY: =us Mark Smith Szesies:

e I
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Dite: 201209.11 09AT. 22 400"

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

L\ProjectsiVHS-02412014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225119 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 21CO 48 Revise Cont Estimate



%AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

\,_,.

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: o048 " OWHER O
‘enice High School - Rebuild Phase 2 DATE: /512012 ' : ' 'ARCH TECT O
On fodian Avene, Yoruos. FL 842655 CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMEER. 2000
2
TOG(I:I?aﬁIRB%g}; '?gﬂcggggiey aafsnsf 'focgggggﬁn . ARCHITECT S PRQJECT NUMBER 0020127 < * FIELD 0
to W.G. Mills, Inc dfb/a Mills/Glibane coNTRACT DATE: 127802011 :

8433 Enterprise Clrcla, ‘Ste 100 " OTHER(J
4 . CONTRACT FOR: Venice High School Phase 2

Application (Control Estimate) per "Exifbit Nos. 1, 2, & 3" s sequired in Article 15.2 and Exhibit "D" ltem#74 in the
Oontrol Estmate Qualmmﬁm. per the attached "Schedule of Values & Change Ordars” including column "BE' Column "BF” Iz
inglusiva,  of DPO's, Budget Transfers and Revised Scopes of Wolk The current "Schedule of Values”, {Control Estimate) attached
réﬂecis aI! adjustmenis from 7 28-12 through 8-25-12, Sl

_"$ o 30.811,680,00-
§ . (871831389

$. .. .30092266.11

WGuarant dMaxlmum Price) was

OT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel & Shullz Inc. ' Gitbane Buikling Company 8s succassor in The School Board ofSarasota Counly,
ARCHITECT (Firm name) m‘m‘hﬁnm} T T
677 N. Washington Bivd. 8433 Enterpitse Circle, Ste 100 Construction Services Departmem
Sarasota, FL 34236 Bradenton. FL'34202 7885 Fmrtvllla Road
- 'anunﬁss_ : ADDRESS T
Digitalk <lgned by James H e ‘:=_. pee } E:‘*n:u::n?s::‘» unky Schacl b+ d,
e et <-~/~-J,:D«L7 '~ Mark Smlth TR
- BY (Stemature) - BY (.S'zguarure)
LT Tim Hensey ;-v_}; “Mafk D, Smith
{Tywed nane) i;, - - (Typed name}
05 September 2012 05 September 201 2
DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears In RED. An original assures that
changea will not ba obscured,

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Amesean Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This
AIA® Documant is protactad by U,S. Copyright Law and international Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any porflon of lf, may result in severe civll and eritninal penaities, and will be prosatuted to the maximum extent possible under the law,
Purchasers are pemmitted & reproduca ten {10) coples of thls document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlIA Contract Documents, e-mail
Thé American Institule of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@ala.ong. fr - m



